


SCHOOL TERM DATES 2024 / 2025
	Autumn 2024
	Spring 2025
	Summer 2025

	Tues 3 Sept – Fri 25 Oct 2024 (39 days)
	Mon 6 Jan – Fri 14 Feb 2025 (30 days)
	Tues 22 Apr – Fri 23 May 2025 (23 days)

	Half-Term: Mon 28 Oct – Fri 1 Nov 2024
	Half-Term: Mon 17 Feb – Fri 21 Feb 2025
	Half-Term: Mon 26 May – Fri 30 May

	Tues 5 Nov – Fri 20 Dec 2024 (34 days)
	Mon 24 Feb – Fri 4 Apr 2025 (30 days)
	Mon 2 June – Fri 18 July 2025 (35 days)

	Christmas: Mon 23 Dec – Fri 3 Jan 2025
	Easter: Mon 7 Apr – Mon 21 Apr 2025
	Summer: Wed 23 July – Mon 1 Sept 2025


* Bank Holiday – Mon 5 May 2025
195 days this includes 190 teaching days and 5 INSET days. Return to College Monday 1 September 2025
INSET DAYS
	St Benedict’s

	2 September

	4 November

	27 June

	21 July

	22 July


This proposal matches Cheshire East guidelines.

Cheshire East guidelines (taken from their website)
· Where possible all terms to start on a Monday (or a Tuesday if so necessitated by a Bank Holiday)
· Autumn half term will be the full week prior to the first Tuesday in November
· Spring half term will be the third full week in February unless Easter is early, in which case the middle week of the spring term is selected
· Easter will be incorporated into the holidays, keeping the holiday period as close to the first two weeks of April as possible, therefore, Easter will be at the start, middle or end of the two-week break
· The Whitsun half term break will be one week, unless, in the case of primary schools, the Governing Board agrees an additional week; in such cases the summer term will end one week later than for other schools
· Where a school is open for part of a week to pupils, this will be for a minimum of three school days (to encourage attendance)
· The five “INSET” days are all to be designated by the individual Governing Board, but there will be no more than two days set consecutively for this purpose



